Data sheet
Actuators - Temperature
RAVK
Description
RAVK is self-acting thermostatic actuator primarily for use for temperature control of small hot water cylinders (e.g. storage tanks) or
heat exchangers in radiator heating systems.
RAVK can be combined with:
    – 2-way valves RAV-/8, VMT-/8, VMA, or

3) For steel and copper pipe
4) The products can only be ordered in multiple packing containing 10 pieces each
Type designations For valve Dimensions Code No.
Compression öttings1), 2)
VMT 15
Ø 15 x 1 013G4125
Ø 16 x 1 013G4126
Ø 18 x 1 013G4128
VMT 20
Ø 18 x 1 013U0134
Ø 22 x 1 013U0135
VMT 25 Ø 28 x 1 013U0140
Weld-on tailpieces
VMA 15
- 003H6908
External thread tailpieces Con. ext. thread acc. to
EN 10226-1 R ½" 003H6902
Compression öttings1), 3), 4) KOVM 15 (G ½ A)
Ø 12 x 1 013G4112
Ø 14 x 1 013G4114
Ø 15 x 1 013G4115
Ø 16 x 1 013G4116
Valve stuffing box4) RAV/VMT/VMA/VMV/KOVM 065F0006
Hot water cylinder Heat exchanger in radiator heating system Combination of VMV and RAVK
RAVK
Data sheet Actuators - Temperature, RAVK
5 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.04 AI551248238991en-010102
Functions
Settings
Temperature setting
Relation between scale numbers 1-5 and closing temperature.
The values given are approximate.
RAVK 10 … 30 °C with RAV, VMT, VMA and KOVM valves
RAVK 25 … 45 °C with VMV valve
RAVK 25 … 65 °C with RAV, VMT, VMA and KOVM valves
RAVK 35 … 75 °C with RAV, VMT, VMA and KOVM valves
min. 1 2 3 4 5 max.
(10...30 °C) 12 16 22 27 32 °C
min. 1 2 3 4 5 max.
(25...45 °C) 25 30 35 40 45 °C
min. 1 2 3 4 5 max.
(25...65 °C) 25 35 45 55 65 °C
min. 1 2 3 4 5 max.
(35...75 °C) 30 40 52 64 76 °C
Data sheet Actuators - Temperature, RAVK
6 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.04 AI551248238991en-010102
Product details
General data
Type RAVK
kv (m3/h)
at a P-band °C of
Max. pressure
Test
pressure
(bar)
Max. øow
temp.
(°C)
Max.  sensor
temp.
(°C)
PN Δp
2 4 6 8 10 (bar) (bar)
RAV/VMT 10/8 0.35 0.65 0.85 1 1.1
10 0.8 16 120
120
RAV/VMT 15/8 0.5 0.75 0.95 1.1 1.2
RAV/VMT 20/8 0.55 1.1 1.6 2 2.2
RAV/VMT 25/8 0.6 1.2 1.8 2.2 2.3
VMA 15 (kvs = 0.25) 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
16
3.0
25 130